
Name of Post
Mode of Recruitment
Number of Post
Men in Position
Vacant Posts
Reservation

POST BASED ROSTER

: Library and Information Assistant
: Direct Recruitment
: 5
: 1
:4
SC-15%, ST----7.5%,

As on 31.12.2017

OBC----27%

Roster URor Name of the Date of Whether Filled as Remark
Point reserved for Official Appoint Belongs to UR or as (vacant
No. SC/ST/OBC ment SC/STI SC/STI w.e.f.)

OBCI General OBC
I 2 3 4 5 6 7
01 UR Smt. Geeta 27.08.1973 UR UR 31-01-2010

Subramanian
02 UR Smt. Purnima 28.06.1974 UR UR 19-12-2011

Seth
03 UR Shri S. O. Burman 10.07.1989 SC SC 19-12-2011

04 OBC Shri 1.V. Shinde 17.01.2002 OBC OBC Promoted
as Senior
Librarian
on
19107/2013

05 UR Shri S. B. Gupta 17.01.2007 UR UR
06 UR
07 SC
08 OBC
09 UR
10 UR
11 UR
12 OBC
13 UR
14 ST

SI. NO.3 and 4 utilized for SC and OBC in initial cycle.

~
(T. K. Bose)

Office Superintendent
(K. Nirmala)

Asstt. Admn. Officer
(D. K. Borate)

Asstt. Admn. Officer

(N.Ra~
Oy. Controller ofP and D

(Dr. S. P. Su ramaniyan)
Oy. Controller of P & 0
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